ETAS ID: TM616858

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nihon Polyolefins Kabushiki Kaisha DBA Japan Polyolefins Co., Ltd.		12/03/2020	Corporation: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Japan Polyethylene Corporation		
Street Address:	1-1, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku		
City:	Tokyo		
State/Country:	e/Country: JAPAN		
Postal Code:	Code: 100-8251		
Entity Type:	ity Type: Corporation: JAPAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2674056	ADTEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6098961469

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-878-1424

Email: IPDocket@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: PERLA M. KUHN C/O FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP

Address Line 1: Princeton Pike Corporate Center
Address Line 2: 997 Lenox Drive, Building 3

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648-2311

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Perla M. Kuhn c/o Fox Rothschild LLP

Address Line 1: Princeton Pike Corporate Center

Address Line 2: 997 Lenox Drive

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648-2311

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Perla M. Kuhn

SIGNATURE: /Perla M. Kuhn/

DATE SIGNED: 12/28/2020
Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment 20201228 US ADTEX JPC#page1.tif source=Power of Attorney 20201228 US ADTEX JPC#page1.tif

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nihon Polyolefins Kabushiki Kaisha DBA Japan Polyolefins Co., Ltd., a corporation of Japan, having a place of business at 13-9, Shibadaimon 1-chome Minato-ku Tokyo JAPAN ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the mark that is the subject of registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows (the "Mark"):

MARK

REGISTRATION NO.

DATED

ADTEX

2674056

January 14, 2003

AND, WHEREAS, Japan Polyethylene Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, having a place of business at 1-1, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan 100-8251 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, application and registration and any renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and past common law causes of action;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, application and registration and any renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and past common law causes of action.

> Nihon Polyolefins Kabushiki Kaisha DBA Japan Polyolefins Co., Ltd.

Name: Hirotsugu Fukuda

Title: President

Dated: Pec 3, 2020

111348578.v1

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant: Japan Polyethylene Corporation :

Mark: ADTEX

Registration No.: 2674056 ; Examining

Attorney

Date: January 14, 2003 : Unknown

Class: 1

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

REVOCATION OF POWER OF ATTORNEY, REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF ADDRESS FOR CORRESPONDENCE, AND APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Applicant hereby revokes all the previous Powers of Attorney and appoints Perla M. Kuhn; and all attorneys affiliated with Fox Rothschild LLP, including, but not limited to: Kim Gatling; Gary Hecht; Lisa B. Lane; Jarrett Meskin; and, Daniel Rosales, all whose address is Fox Rothschild LLP, Princeton Pike Corporate Center, 997 Lenox Drive, Lawrenceville, New Jersey, Building 3, 08648-2311, to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with these applications and/or registrations. Please address all communications to:

Perla M. Kuhn, Esq. Phone: (212) 878-1424 Fax: (609) 896-1469

Applicant hereby appoints the law firm of Fox Rothschild LLP, Princeton Pike Corporate Center, 997 Lenox Drive, Lawrenceville, New Jersey, Building 3, 08648-2311, as its attorneys and representatives whom notices or processes in proceedings affecting the above-identified marks may be served.

Japan Polyethylene Corporation

Date: Nov. 2, 2020

Signature:

Printed Name: Kiyotaka Yamada

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

111354687.v1

RECORDED: 12/28/2020